

DODDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
FOR
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ATHLETIC COMPLEX
CONTRACT #4 - FACILITIES AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS
Thrasher Project #101-060-0887

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Paramount Builders, LLC St. Albans, WV WV License #032815		City Construction Company, Inc. Clarksburg, WV WV License #001801		Danhill Construction Company Gauley Bridge, WV WV License #001196		Grae-Con Construction, Inc. Staubenville, OH WV License #001293		Flint Construction Co., Inc. Cassaway, WV WV License # 021938	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 10,928.96	\$ 10,928.96	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
2	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 36,160.00	\$ 21,857.92	\$ 21,857.92	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 87,540.00	\$ 87,540.00
3	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 33,710.00	\$ 33,710.00	\$ 32,786.89	\$ 32,786.89	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 31,540.00	\$ 31,540.00
4	1	LS	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 5,464.48	\$ 5,464.48	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 17,925.00	\$ 17,925.00
5	1	LS	Sediment & Erosion Control	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 8,743.17	\$ 8,743.17	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	15,724	SY	Separation Fabric	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,724.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 6,918.56	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,586.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 16,510.20	\$ 1.39	\$ 21,856.36
7	3,340	CY	Aggregate Base Course	\$ 59.00	\$ 197,060.00	\$ 63.39	\$ 211,722.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 233,800.00	\$ 69.79	\$ 233,098.60	\$ 73.95	\$ 246,993.00
8	3,241	TN	HMA Base Course	\$ 100.00	\$ 324,100.00	\$ 85.68	\$ 277,688.88	\$ 89.00	\$ 288,449.00	\$ 100.37	\$ 325,299.17	\$ 93.36	\$ 302,579.76
9	1,955	TN	HMA Wearing Course	\$ 115.00	\$ 224,825.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 179,469.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 185,725.00	\$ 112.77	\$ 220,465.35	\$ 100.92	\$ 197,298.60
10	1	LS	Parking Lot Striping/Centerline	\$ 7,976.00	\$ 7,976.00	\$ 7,382.30	\$ 7,382.30	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,861.22	\$ 6,861.22	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 10,220.00
11	18	EA	Parking Lot/Access Road Lights	\$ 5,455.00	\$ 98,190.00	\$ 5,099.45	\$ 91,790.10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 4,092.31	\$ 73,661.58	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 88,740.00
12	7	EA	Parking Blocks	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 273.22	\$ 1,912.54	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 127.47	\$ 892.29	\$ 152.86	\$ 1,070.02
13	2,857	LF	Concrete Curb	\$ 44.00	\$ 125,708.00	\$ 24.04	\$ 68,682.28	\$ 42.00	\$ 119,994.00	\$ 35.37	\$ 101,052.09	\$ 35.80	\$ 102,280.60
14	3,593	SY	Sidewalk/Concrete Paving	\$ 69.00	\$ 247,917.00	\$ 57.92	\$ 208,106.56	\$ 65.00	\$ 233,545.00	\$ 57.59	\$ 206,920.87	\$ 106.46	\$ 382,510.78
15	1,755	LF	4' Chain Link Vinyl Fence	\$ 32.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 19.91	\$ 34,942.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 25.11	\$ 44,068.05	\$ 24.70	\$ 43,348.50
16	2,012	LF	6' Chain Link Vinyl Fence	\$ 43.50	\$ 87,522.00	\$ 27.98	\$ 56,295.76	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,336.00	\$ 28.91	\$ 58,166.92	\$ 28.45	\$ 57,241.40
17	105	LF	12' Chain Link Vinyl Fence with Slats	\$ 112.50	\$ 11,812.50	\$ 85.43	\$ 8,970.15	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 88.16	\$ 9,256.80	\$ 86.72	\$ 9,105.60
18	117	LF	20' Baseball Backstop Fence	\$ 260.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 173.77	\$ 20,331.09	\$ 178.00	\$ 20,826.00	\$ 181.17	\$ 21,196.89	\$ 178.10	\$ 20,837.70
19	11	EA	5' Man Gate	\$ 505.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 546.45	\$ 6,010.95	\$ 575.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 563.87	\$ 6,202.57	\$ 554.37	\$ 6,098.07
20	5	EA	12' Double Gate	\$ 1,031.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 1,120.40	\$ 5,602.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,649.00	\$ 18,245.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 6,850.00
21	1	EA	11' Gate w/ Privacy Slats (Dumpster Enclosure)	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,298.71	\$ 1,298.71	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,967.99	\$ 2,967.99	\$ 2,918.00	\$ 2,918.00
22	1	EA	Trash Enclosure	\$ 4,808.00	\$ 4,808.00	\$ 13,114.75	\$ 13,114.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,942.53	\$ 14,942.53	\$ 15,945.00	\$ 15,945.00
23	2	EA	Flag Pole	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 9,972.00	\$ 8,087.43	\$ 16,174.86	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,724.69	\$ 17,449.38	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 8,060.00
24	19	EA	Type B Inlet	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 45,714.00	\$ 2,295.08	\$ 43,606.52	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 1,687.94	\$ 32,070.86	\$ 3,592.43	\$ 68,256.17
25	238	LF	6" Storm Pipe	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 32.79	\$ 7,804.02	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 55.92	\$ 13,308.96	\$ 19.90	\$ 4,736.20
26	1,053	LF	18" Storm Pipe	\$ 24.00	\$ 25,272.00	\$ 43.72	\$ 46,037.16	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 79.05	\$ 83,239.65	\$ 42.74	\$ 45,005.22
27	163	LF	24" Storm Pipe	\$ 25.50	\$ 4,156.50	\$ 55.74	\$ 9,085.62	\$ 56.00	\$ 9,128.00	\$ 95.73	\$ 15,603.99	\$ 59.47	\$ 9,693.61
28	264	LF	6" Trench Drain	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 109.29	\$ 28,852.56	\$ 109.00	\$ 28,776.00	\$ 150.28	\$ 39,673.92	\$ 115.97	\$ 30,616.08
29	320	LF	6" Underdrain	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 43.99	\$ 14,076.80	\$ 22.07	\$ 7,062.40
30	4	EA	Concrete Wing Wall	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 2,732.24	\$ 10,928.96	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,940.56	\$ 7,762.24	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 8,588.00
31	155	LF	Dump Rock Gutter	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 52.46	\$ 8,131.30	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 83.39	\$ 12,925.45	\$ 25.12	\$ 3,893.60
32	986	LF	3" SDR - 13.5 Forcemain	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,846.00	\$ 28.42	\$ 28,022.12	\$ 23.00	\$ 22,678.00	\$ 67.21	\$ 66,269.06	\$ 23.16	\$ 22,835.76
33	1,172	LF	6" PVC Sewer Line	\$ 14.50	\$ 16,994.00	\$ 41.53	\$ 48,673.16	\$ 27.00	\$ 31,644.00	\$ 90.99	\$ 106,640.28	\$ 27.36	\$ 32,065.92
34	234	LF	8" PVC Sewer Line	\$ 15.25	\$ 3,568.50	\$ 45.90	\$ 10,740.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 142.36	\$ 33,312.24	\$ 32.44	\$ 7,590.96
35	550	LF	8" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 60.11	\$ 33,060.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 168.81	\$ 92,845.50	\$ 67.32	\$ 37,026.00
36	558	LF	2" PVC SDR 13.5 Waterline	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 27.32	\$ 15,244.56	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,254.00	\$ 40.91	\$ 22,827.78	\$ 13.40	\$ 7,477.20
37	2,185	LF	6" C-900 DR-18 Waterline	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 27.32	\$ 59,694.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 37,145.00	\$ 56.52	\$ 123,496.20	\$ 17.99	\$ 39,308.15
38	2	EA	3" PVC Force Main Cleanout	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,967.21	\$ 3,934.42	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,599.25	\$ 13,198.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
39	1	EA	4" Gravity Cleanout	\$ 301.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 546.45	\$ 546.45	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 430.91	\$ 430.91	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
40	1	EA	6" Gravity Cleanout	\$ 321.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 655.74	\$ 655.74	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 474.33	\$ 474.33	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
41	15	EA	Sewer Manholes	\$ 3,208.00	\$ 48,120.00	\$ 3,060.11	\$ 45,901.65	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 3,888.28	\$ 58,324.20	\$ 5,738.00	\$ 86,070.00
42	1	EA	Pump Station	\$ 97,381.00	\$ 97,381.00	\$ 107,103.83	\$ 107,103.83	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 96,833.22	\$ 96,833.22	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
43	1	EA	2" Flush Hydrant	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 2,732.24	\$ 2,732.24	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,476.54	\$ 2,476.54	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,660.00
44	2	EA	Fire Hydrant	\$ 2,807.00	\$ 5,614.00	\$ 4,262.30	\$ 8,524.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,704.83	\$ 7,409.66	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 12,280.00
45	1	EA	Connect to Existing Waterline (Hot Tap)	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 4,371.58	\$ 4,371.58	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,364.06	\$ 4,364.06	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,290.00
46	3	EA	Water Meter	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 4,262.30	\$ 12,786.90	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 3,178.47	\$ 9,535.41	\$ 6,337.00	\$ 19,011.00
47	2	EA	Complete 6" Gate Valve w/ Box and Lid	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 1,420.77	\$ 2,841.54	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,273.14	\$ 2,546.28	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 4,870.00
48	1,742	LF	2" Plastic Gas Line	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,323.00	\$ 17.81	\$ 31,025.02	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,936.00	\$ 33.66	\$ 58,635.72	\$ 6.80	\$ 11,845.60
49	1	LS	Conduit Bank	\$ 257,775.00	\$ 257,775.00	\$ 245,901.64	\$ 245,901.64	\$ 354,925.00	\$ 354,925.00	\$ 352,957.08	\$ 352,957.08	\$ 300,155.00	\$ 300,155.00
50	35	EA	Electrical Junction Boxes	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 765.03	\$ 26,776.05	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 432.41	\$ 15,134.35	\$ 457.15	\$ 16,000.25
51	2	EA	Transformer Pad	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,404.37	\$ 4,808.74	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 628.30	\$ 1,256.60	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00

**DODDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
FOR
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ATHLETIC COMPLEX
CONTRACT #4 - FACILITIES AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS
Thrasher Project #101-060-0887**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Paramount Builders, LLC St. Albans, WV WV License #032815		City Construction Company, Inc. Clarksburg, WV WV License #001801		Danhill Construction Company Gauley Bridge, WV WV License #001196		Grae-Con Construction, Inc. Steubenville, OH WV License #001293		Flint Construction Co., Inc. Gassaway, WV WV License # 021938	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
52	1	LS	Building A - Fieldhouse and BOE Office	\$ 2,789,039.68	\$ 2,789,039.68	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 2,733,000.00	\$ 2,733,000.00	\$ 2,951,000.00	\$ 2,951,000.00	\$ 3,280,050.00	\$ 3,280,050.00
53	1	LS	Building B - Storage Under Home Bleachers	\$ 390,700.00	\$ 390,700.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 341,400.00	\$ 341,400.00	\$ 438,390.00	\$ 438,390.00
54	1	LS	Building C - Baseball Building	\$ 348,467.00	\$ 348,467.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 558,000.00	\$ 558,000.00	\$ 345,200.00	\$ 345,200.00	\$ 435,920.00	\$ 435,920.00
55	1	LS	Building D - Baseball Dugouts	\$ 84,882.00	\$ 84,882.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 115,400.00	\$ 115,400.00	\$ 119,050.00	\$ 119,050.00
56	1	LS	Building E - Track Clock Tower Building	\$ 84,173.00	\$ 84,173.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 114,350.00	\$ 114,350.00
57	1	LS	Building F - Ticket Booth Baseball	\$ 47,906.00	\$ 47,906.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 61,700.00	\$ 61,700.00	\$ 80,415.00	\$ 80,415.00
58	1	LS	Building G - Ticket Booth Football	\$ 31,256.00	\$ 31,256.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 108,875.00	\$ 108,875.00
59	1	LS	Bleacher Foundations (Football Home and Away)	\$ 101,090.00	\$ 101,090.00	\$ 122,404.37	\$ 122,404.37	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 108,860.00	\$ 108,860.00
60	1	LS	Discuss & Shot Put	\$ 20,436.00	\$ 20,436.00	\$ 25,850.27	\$ 25,850.27	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,343.23	\$ 25,343.23	\$ 25,905.00	\$ 25,905.00
61	1	EA	Foul Poles	\$ 4,583.00	\$ 4,583.00	\$ 2,732.24	\$ 2,732.24	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 44,465.99	\$ 44,465.99	\$ 4,038.00	\$ 4,038.00
62	1	LS	Scoreboard Foundations and Installation	\$ 87,705.00	\$ 87,705.00	\$ 84,153.01	\$ 84,153.01	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 32,965.54	\$ 32,965.54	\$ 100,690.00	\$ 100,690.00
63	1	LS	Entry Sign	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 8,743.17	\$ 8,743.17	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,711.70	\$ 7,711.70	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 10,830.00
64	1	LS	Landscaping	\$ 38,890.00	\$ 38,890.00	\$ 35,409.84	\$ 35,409.84	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 48,140.76	\$ 48,140.76	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 38,100.00
65	1,982	LF	6' Wide Exterior Asphalt Walking Trail	\$ 26.00	\$ 51,532.00	\$ 25.14	\$ 49,827.48	\$ 30.00	\$ 59,460.00	\$ 33.83	\$ 67,051.06	\$ 31.81	\$ 63,047.42
66	10	EA	Exterior Trash Receptacles and Benches	\$ 1,119.00	\$ 11,190.00	\$ 2,459.02	\$ 24,590.20	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 2,368.70	\$ 23,687.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 6,441,706.18		\$ 6,496,936.82		\$ 6,675,185.00		\$ 7,191,965.57		\$ 7,598,382.93	

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

